



Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.345 OF 2016
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016**

Prof. Bhupendra Nath Goswami .Applicant

Vs.

Superintendent of Police .Respondents
CBI, ACB, Pune & anr.

Mr.P.D.Prasad Rao, Advocate, for the Applicant
Mr.R.V.Newton, APP, for the Respondent No.2 –
State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 20.06.2016

P.C.

. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on
board.

2. Learned counsel for the Applicant
states that the case in the trial Court has been
adjourned by two weeks. Hence, the prayer for
interim relief is not being pressed by the
learned counsel for the Applicant.



3. Issue notice to the Respondent No.1,
returnable on **28.06.2016**. Learned APP waives
notice on behalf of the Respondent No.2 – State.
In addition to Court notice, Advocate for the
Applicant, to serve the Respondent No.1 by
Advocate's notice and file an Affidavit of
service before the returnable date.

4. Stand over to **28.06.2016**.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)