



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.345 OF 2016
IN
REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendera Nath Goswami .Applicant

Vs.

Superintendent of Police CBI .Respondents
ACB, Pune & anr.

Mr.R.Walia, Advocate, for the Applicant
Mr.H.S.Venegaonkar, Advocate, for the Respondent
No.1 - CBI
Mrs.P.P.Shinde, APP, for the Respondent No.2 -
State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 21.07.2016

P.C.

. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1
- CBI states that he will file a compilation of
documents on which he intends to rely in the
Registry of this Court within one week from
today.

2. By consent, stand over to 09.08.2016.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)