



NSC.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.345 OF 2016
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office
Memorandum of Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Mr.Rahul Walia, for the Applicant.

Mr.A.L.Bhise, i/b Mr.H.S.Venegavkar, for the
Respondent No.1.

Ms.P.P.Shinde, APP for the State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATED : 9th AUGUST, 2016.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel Mr.A.L.Bhise, seeks
time, as the Advocate on record for the Respondent
No.1, Mr.H.S.Venegavkar, is indisposed. He request
that the matter be kept in the 3rd week of August,
2016.



2. At his request, stand over to 24th August,
2016.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)