



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.345 OF 2016
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016**

PROF. BHUPENDRA NATH GOSWAMI)...APPLICANT

V/s.

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE AND ANR.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Rahul Walia i/b. Mr.PD.Prasad Rao, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr.Tejas V.Dhotre i/b. Mr.H.S.Venegaonkar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms.A.A.Takalkar, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : P. N. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 27th SEPTEMBER 2016.

P.C. :

1 Advocate Mr.Tejas Dhotre holding for Advocate Mr.H.S. Venegaonkar for respondent no.1, seeks time since Advocate Mr.Venegaonkar is busy before some other court.

On his application stand over to **15th November 2016.**

(P. N. DESHMUKH, J.)