



Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.345 OF 2016

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath Goswami .Applicant

Vs.

Superintendent of Police .Respondents
CBI, ACB, Pune & anr.

Mr.P.D.Prasad Rao, Advocate, for the Applicant
Mr.R.V.Newton, APP, for the Respondent No.2 -
State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 23.12.2016

P.C.

. Mr.Venegaonkar, learned counsel for the
CBI states that the prosecution will not proceed
with the framing of charges in the trial Court
on the next date. i.e. 28.12.2016.

2. Stand over to **09.01.2017.**

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)