



2025:BHC-AS:1662

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath GoswamiApplicant

V/S

Superintendent Of Police And AnrRespondent

CORAM : A.M. BADAR, J

DATE : 29th November, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to 15/12/2017. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)