



39-REVN-344

2025:BHC-AS:1662

GRM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 344 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 345 OF 2016**

Prof. Bhupendra Nath Goswami ... Applicant
V/s.
Superintendent of Police & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Asmita Pendharkar i/b Mr. Rahul Walia, Adv. for
the Applicant.

Mr. Aayush Kedia h/f Mr. H. S. Venegaonkar, Adv. for
the CBI/Respondent No. 1.

Mr. A. D. Kamkhedkar, APP for the State/Respondent
No. 2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 24, 2022

P.C.:

1. Stand Over to **12th January, 2023.**
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)