



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

2025:BHC-AS:1662

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.345 OF 2016

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath Goswami

....*Petitioner*

V/s.

Superintendent of Police, CBI, ACB,
Pune and Anr.....*Respondents*

Mr. Rahul Walia *for the Petitioner.***Mr. Jai Vohra** *i/b. Mr. Amit Munde, SPP for Respondent No.1*

Ms Shilpa G. Talhar, *APP for Respondent -State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 14 August 2024.

P.C. :

1) At the request of learned counsel appearing for Respondents,
stand over to **2 September 2024.**

2) Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of
hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARABDigitally signed by
MEGHA
SHREEDHAR PARAB
Date: 2024.08.17
10:59:36 +0530