



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath GoswamiAPPLICANT
V/S
Superintendent Of Police And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 345 OF 2016
In
Cr. Revision Appln. 344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath GoswamiAPPLICANT
V/S
Superintendent Of Police And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Rebecca Gonsalves for Applicant
Mr. Amit Munde, APP for Respondent -CBI
Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar, APP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 9th October, 2024

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 17/10/2024.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)