



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 344 OF 2016
ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.345 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath Goswami

....Applicant

: **Versus** :

Superintendent of Police and anr.

....Respondents

Ms. Rebecca Gonsalves, for the Applicant.

Mr. Amit Munde, Special Public Prosecutor a/w. Jai Vohra for CBI, ACB,
Pune-Respondent No.1

Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 25 November 2024.

P.C. :

1) By way of last chance, Respondent No.1-CBI is granted time to file reply to the Revision Application within 2 weeks. It is made clear that no further extension of time shall be granted. List the Revision Application on **16 December 2024**.

2) Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]