



Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016

a/w

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.345 OF 2016

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016

Bhupendra Nath Goswami	]	Applicant
vs.		
Superintendent of Police, C.B.I, ACB, Pune	]	
and another	]	Respondents

.....

Ms. Rebecca Gonsalves, for Applicant.

Mr. Amit Munde, Special Public Prosecutor a/w Mr. Jai Vohra, for
Respondent No.1 - C.B.I, ACB, Pune.

Mr. S.H. Yadav, A.P.P, for Respondent No.2 – State.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 20th February, 2025.

P.C:

1. List on 6th March, 2025.
2. Interim relief granted earlier will continue to operate till the next date.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]