



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No.344 of 2016
a/w
Criminal Application No.345 of 2016
In
Criminal Revision Application No.344 of 2016**

Prof. Bhupendra Nath Goswami ... Applicant.

Vs.

Superintendent of Police & Anr. ... Respondents.

Ms Rishika Agarwal h/f Rebecca Gonsalvez for the applicant.

Mr Amint Munde a/w Jai Vohra for CBI, ACB, Pune, for respondent No.1.

Mr SM Mangaonkar, APP for the respondent No.2/ State.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 26 September 2025.

P.C. :

By consent stand over to **7 November 2025**. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]