



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath Goswami ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
Superintendent of Police & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 345 OF 2016  
IN  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath Goswami ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
Superintendent of Police & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Ms. Rebecca Gonsalvez, Advocate for Applicant.  
Ms. R.V. Newton, APP for the State.  
SPP Mr. Amit Munde a/w Shivam Tiwari for CBI, ACB (Pune)-  
Respondents

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> November 2025

PC.:

1. Office to verify and place it before the appropriate Court.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, shall remain in operation till next date.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)