



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.344 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.345 OF 2016

Bhupendra Nath Goswami ...Applicant
Versus
Superintendent of Police & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Revati Desai h/f. Ms. Rebecca Gonsalves, for the Applicant.
Mr. Amit Munde, SPP a/w. Mr. Jai Vohra, for the Respondent-C.B.I.
ACB, Pune, present.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 19th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Ms. Revati Desai, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that Ms. Rebecca Gonsalves, who is Advocate on record and who is also going to argue the matter is in personal difficulty as her mother has been hospitalized. She seeks adjournment for two weeks.

2. At her request, stand over to **2nd February 2026**. To be listed fairly high on board in the Priorities Cases, as the Criminal Revision Application is of the year 2016 and the case has been



placed under the category of the “Priorities Cases” as per the directions of the Supreme Court.

3. Both the parties to file written submissions on or before the next date.

4. It is made very clear that, subject to the convenience of the Court, the Criminal Revision Application will be heard on 2nd February 2026.

5. Ad-interim relief if any, shall stands extended till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.01.19
15:49:45
+0530