



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath GoswamiAPPLICANT

V/S

Superintendent Of Police And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 345 OF 2016

In

Cr. Revision Appln. 344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath GoswamiAPPLICANT

V/S

Superintendent Of Police And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Revati Desai h/f. Ms. Rebecca Gonsalves, for the
Applicant.

Mr. Amit Munde, SPP a/w. Mr. Shantanu Nakashe, for the
Respondent-C.B.I.

ACB, Pune, present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)