



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 344 OF 2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath Goswami ... Applicant

Versus

Superintendent Of Police And Anr ... Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 345 OF 2016
IN
REVN/344/2016

Prof. Bhupendra Nath Goswami
VERSUS
Superintendent Of Police And Anr

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.04.02
18:53:40 +0530

Ms.Rebecca Gonsalvez, for the Applicant.
Mr.S.S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr.Amit Munde, SPP a/w Mr.Jai Vohra, for Respondent CBI, ACB, Pune.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026

P.C.:

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP and learned SPP.

2. Stand over to 6th April 2026.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)